505468075 05/09/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5514878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CENES LIMITED	07/16/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAION UK LIMITED
Street Address:	CHIVERS WAY
Internal Address:	HISTON
City:	CAMBRIDGE CAMBRIDGESHIE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB24 9ZR

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15908081

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-314-1500 cdavis@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN - C/O MELISSA J. BRAYMAN

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054158-501C04US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA J. BRAYMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa J. Brayman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

505468075

source=054158-501C04US\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049128 FRAME: 0486



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3078401

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

## **CENES LIMITED**

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

# PAION UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 16th July 2008



RECORDED: 05/09/2010



**PATENT**